      ZONING BOARD DOCKET
       October 8, 2014
The following applications will be heard in the Cranston City Hall Council Chamber on   
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Wednesday October 8, 2014 at 6:30 p.m.


       The items listed may be subject to final action.
WARD 1

robert j moretti 56 bluff avenue cranston ri 02905 has filed an application for permission to build a 13’ X 15’+/- SF addition and a 21’ X 13’ deck to the existing single family dwelling and construction of a 126 SF+/- addition to the existing garage with restricted frontage, front, side, corner side yard and rear yard setback on an undersized lot at 56 Bluff Avenue. AP 2, lots 3537, area 5000+/-SF, zoned A-6. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity, 17.88.050 Structural Alterations to Non-Conforming Building. John S DiBona Esq. filed 9/10/14.
WARD 2
j&J Realty llc 770 Reservoir avenue cranston ri 02920 (own/app) and cranston advanced dental llc 770 Reservoir avenue cranston ri 02920 lessee have filed an application for permission to continue the mixed use of a professional office, first floor and a one bedroom apartment, second floor with restricted frontage, front, side and corner side yard setback and off street parking on an undersized lot(s) at 770 Reservoir Avenue. AP 9/5, lot 499 & 500, area 7379 +/- SF, zoned C-4 & A-6. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.030 Schedule of Uses, 17.20.120Schedule of Intensity, 17.64.010 Off-Street Parking. Kim Woongtae Esq. filed 9/9/14.
WARD 3
elaine m damiani, anna m gregorio & salvatore damiani 379 dyer avenue cranston ri 02920 (own/app) have filed an application for permission to convert a single family dwelling to a two family dwelling at 379 Dyer Avenue. AP 8/4, lots 17, area 16,000+/-SF, zoned C-4. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity, 17.20.030 Schedule of Uses. Michael T Napolitano Esq. filed 8/21/14.
ng babas llc 397 dyer avenue cranston ri 02920 (own) and afif el baba 28 killarney way attleboro ma 02703 (app) have filed an application for permission to install an LED fuel price sign at an existing fuel station minimart 397 Dyer Avenue. AP 8/4, lots 2647, area 13786+/-SF, zoned C-4. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.72.010 Signs. Dean G Robinson Esq. filed 8/25/14.
OLD BUSINESS
WARD 5

thomas and dawn ferry 111 sundale road cranston ri 02921 (own/app) have filed an application for permission to relocate the southerly property line of lot 839 on AP 37 fifty feet further south at 111 Sundale Road. AP 36/4, lot 1, area 8.59 acres and AP 37/3 lot 839 area 0.59 acres, zoned A-20. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.090 (E) Specific Requirements. No attorney filed 8/14/14.
Stephen W. Rioles 
     Secretary Zoning Board of Review
